QM/31, QM/32
� Robust units for wide variety of applicartions
� LED indicator on QM/32 models
� Suitable for use with our tie rod construction
magnet piston cylinders and many other magnetic
devices
Magnetically Operated Switches
Reed Switches
Ordering Information
To order a reed switch with LED and 5 m cable
length quote: QM/32/5
To order a reed switch with 2 m cable length
quote: QM/31/2
Order mounting brackets separately.
Accessories See page
Plug-in connector N 4.3.021.02
2/98 N 4.3.021.01
QM/32
 brown
 blue
   blue
   (Output)
 brown+
Technical Data
Operation:
QM/31 Normally open
QM/32 Normally open with LED (yellow)
Switching Voltage:
10 to 240 V a.c./d.c.
Switching Voltage Output:
Ub - 2 V (QM/32)
Switching Current (see graph overleaf):
2 A maximum QM/31
1 A maximum QM/32
Switching Power:
50 W/50VA maximum
Note: Switch life may be greatly reduced when switching reactive loads,
e.g. solenoid, relay, and long cable runs. In such cases the fitment of
appropriate voltage/current limiting devices should be considered.
Contact Resistance:
100 mΩ
Response Time:
3 ms
Operating Temperature:
-20°C to +80˚C
Protection Rating:
IP 66 (DIN 40050)
Shock Resistance:
50 g (during 11 ms)
Vibration Resistance:
35 g (50 to 2000 Hz)
Cable Type:
PVC 2 x 0,75
Cable Length:
2, 5 or 10 m
Materials:
Plastic body
Alternative Switches:
See page N 4.3.021.02
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
QM/31
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Plug-in Connector Cables
Model Weight (kg) Model Outer cover Weight (kg)
QM/31/2 0,102 M/P34692/* PVC 0,182
QM/32/2 0,108 M/P34594/* Polyurethane 0,182
QM/32/P 0,015
2/98N 4.3.021.02
Alternative Switches
Weights for Swiches and Plug-in Connector Cables
 brown